Form PTO-1594 Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner 1018208	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
. Name of conveying party(ies): PT Partners	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ZyLAB International, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 12800 Middlebrook Road City: Germantown State: MD Zip: 20874 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏬 Yes 📑 No	Association
Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Virginia Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ser. No. 75/811, 528 Ser. No. 75/822, 960 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No. 2,113,809 Reg. No. 2,113,800 Reg. No. 2,106,832 Reg. No. 2,113,800 tached Yes No.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Scott J. Spooner Internal Address: 40.00 CP 175.00 CP 175.0	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$215 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

copy of the original document.

Scott J. Spooner

Name of Person Signing

03

August 8, 2001

Date

EXHIBIT A – Additional Trademark Registrations Subject to PT Partners' Release of Security Interests In Trademarks Owned By ZyLAB International, Inc.

NUMBER	<u>MARK</u>
--------	-------------

Reg. No. 2,111,979 ZYSCAN

Reg. No. 2,113,806 ZYFIND

TRADEMARK REEL: 002353 FRAME: 0237

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, PT Partners, having a mailing address at 12800 Middlebrook Road, Suite 400, Germantown, Maryland 20874, (in such capacity, the "Releasor"), has by reason of a Security Agreement dated May 10, 1994 between ZyCo, Inc., now ZyLAB International, Inc., a security interest in the following trademark registrations and applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

	Number	<u>Mark</u>
1.	Reg. 2,113,809	ZYPUBLISH
2.	Reg. 2,106,832	ZYIMAGE
3.	Reg. 2,113,808	Z
4.	Reg. 2,113,807	ZYLAB
5.	Reg. 2,111,979	ZYSCAN
6.	Reg. 2,113,806	ZYFIND
7.	Ser. No. 75/811,528	CLICK FOR KNOWLEDGE
8.	Ser. No. 75/822,960	THE E-PAPER COMPANY

AND WHEREAS, ZyCO, Inc., now known as ZyLAB International, Inc. having a mailing address of 12800 Middlebrook Road, Suite 400, Germantown, Maryland 20874 ("Releasee"), has renegotiated the terms of said Security Agreement dated May 10, 1994 and is desirous of re-acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the registrations and applications identified above, free of any security interest;

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Releasor of these presents does hereby release its security interest in and to the said trademark registrations and applications effective December 31, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasor has hereunder executed this instrument this day of <u>August</u>, 2001.

RECORDED: 08/13/2001

PT PARTNERS

Jonathan Karlin, General Partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 002353 FRAME: 0238